ANTHROPOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA EN 79, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA – 700 091

No.15-39/2020/Estt.

Dated: 01.11.2023

OFFICE ORDER

The Director, Anthropological Survey of India is pleased to transfer the following officials in the same post in the respective Regional Centres in public interest as detailed below:-

Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
Shri Sudarshan Oraon, Assistant Anthropologist (Cultural)	Ranchi Field Station.	Western Regional Centre, Udalpur
Dr.Nabakumar Duary, Research Associate (C)	Head Office, Kolkata	Western Regional Centre, Udaipur
Shri Likhan Chandra Doley, Research Associate (C)	Eastern Regional Centre, Kolkata	Sub-Regional Centre, Jagdalpur
Shri Narasimhulu T Research Associate (P)	Sub-Regional Centre, Jagdalpur	Eastern Regional Centre, Kolkata

Above mentioned officials are requested to join the new place of posting immediately.

Above mentioned officials are entitled for Transfer TA and joining time as admissible as per rule.

(AMIT KUMAR GHOSH) HEAD OF OFFICE

Dated: 01.11.2023

No.15-39/2020/Estt.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Persons concerned Shri Navasimhulu T, RA(P), Japla Pur.
 - 2. The Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, Western Regional Centre, Udaipur.
 - 3. The Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, Sub Regional Centre, Jagdalpur.
 - 4. The Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, Eastern Regional Centre, Kolkata.
 - 5. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Deptt. of Culture, Kolkata.
- P.A. to DASI/P.A. to JD/H.O./OIC(Estt.)/DDO, AnSI, Head Office, Kolkata.
 O.S., Estt. Section & Accounts Section/General Section/PMI Section
- 8. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File.

(AMIT KUMAR GHOSH

Head of Office

भारतीय मानविषक्रान सर्वेक्षण Anthropological Survey of India